deadline for submission and opening of bids. 

7.1 Sub-contracting is not allowed 

12 No further instructions 

14.1 The bid security shall be in the form of a Bid Securing Declaration, or any of the 

following forms and amounts:  

a. The amount of not less than One Hundred Twenty-Eight Thousand 

and Eight Hundred Pesos (PhP 128,800.00) or two percent (2%) of 

ABC, if bid security is in cash, cashier’s/manager’s check, bank 

draft/guarantee or irrevocable letter of credit; or   

b. The amount of not less than Three Hundred Twenty-Two Thousand 

Pesos (PhP 322,000.00) or five percent (5%) of ABC if bid security is in 

Surety Bond. 

19.3 Rebidding for the Lot No. 2 of the Supply and Delivery of Various Hybrid Motor 

Vehicles 

ABC:  

Lot 

No. 
Description Qty/UOM ABC 

2 SUV Hybrid Electric Vehicle 4 units Php 6,440,000.00